File No: 152--2017369 (MJ)

A.P.N.: 001-341-25

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Mr. Matthew Towns 2016 Waterbury Lane Las Vegas, NV 89314

R.P.T.T.: \$22.10

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

Matthew Towns, a single man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 34 AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR JAMES VINCENT, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, RECORDED MARCH 8, 1999 IN BOOK B, PAGE 194 OF PLATS, AS FILE NO. 112430 AND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED MARCH 17, 1999 IN BOOK B, PAGE 201 A/B OF PLATS AS FILE NO. 112467, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

A.P.N. 001-341-25

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed continued

File No.: 152-2017369 (MJ)

J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited

Liability Company

By: James Vincent, Managing Member

STATE OF NEVADA

: 5S.

COUNTY OF Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

James Vincent

Managing Member of

3 & S Properties, LLC

Notary Public 4/1/2006

(My commission expires:

Notary Public, State of Nevada County of Clark SUZANNE J. YORDT No. 02-74677-1

 ∞ Ú ೦ \sim

FILED FOR RECORDING ATTHE REQUEST OF

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor	Parcel Number(s).	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 001-	-341-25	Document/Instrument #: 118532
L\		Book: 165 Page: 402.403
		Date of Recording: July 22, 2002
d)		Notes:
u)		
0 m 61		\ \
2. Type of I		\ \
· -	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
· / L		
: =	, ,	
	·	
i) 🔲 (Other	
3. Total V	Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 17,000.00
Deed in	Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property):	\$
Transfer	Tax Value:	\$ 17,000.00
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 22.10
4. If Exemp	tion Claimed:	\ / /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:		
b. Expla	in Reason for Exemption:	
1. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:%		
The undersign	ed declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perju	ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the
information pr	ovided is correct to the best of their information and beli	ef, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to
substantiate the	e information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallo	wance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax of	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus into	erest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional
amount owe		1111y 1112 107 01 111y 1110 12 101 10mg 111-1-1-1
Signature		Capacity Casa D
Signature .	Statt Journs	Capacity Suyer
7	yan sound	The state of the s
SELLI	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	REQUIRED	REQUIRED
Print Name:		Print Name: MAH how K- Towns
Address:	34 Emerald Dunes Way	Address: 2016 WATERBURY IN
City:		City: VLAS VEGAS
State:	W Zip: 59652	State: Zip:
COMPARTMENTON PROJECTING PROCEDURE		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print Name:	First American Title	Escrow # 1522017369
Address:	PO Box 151048	
City:	Ely State: NV	Zip: 89315

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)